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w 441 060 5399

TRI MET
October 18, 2010

DocC No. CP022406
Invoice #24 101810
CC.060.G.836.009

RECEIVED

Mr. Doug Ficco UCT

Washington State

Department of Transportation Columbi:

700 Washington Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660

Subject: Columbia River Crossing Project

TriMet Contract No. GH110198LE (8653)

2010

River ¢ j’n_msing

Washington State Dept of Transportation Agreement Number GCA6524

Dear Mr. Ficco,

As specified in the contract between Washington State Department of Transportation and Tri-Met,
please consider this letter as an invoice payable to TriMet, for personnel time and expenses
associated with the Columbia River Crossing Project for the period of August and September

2010.
Please remit payment to:

TriMet

Accounts Receivable
4012 SE 17" Avenue
Portland, OR 97202

If you have any questions or concerns, please call Steve Witter at (360) 816-8889.

Sincerely,
27 (. & ;
A g_M?z%zua - AGREEMENT TOTAL $  1,03572807
Naomi Shimoda INCURRED SEPTEMBER 2010 $  (384,032.31)
Project Control Analyst INVOICE 20 051310 ADJUSTMENT $ 4,023.48
(503) 962-2124 BALANCE REMAINNG $ 65571924
Encls. : R ; ; i
Ce: DocC
e TOTAL PREVIOUSLY INVOICED $  296173.56
Laura Wellington (FN4) TOTAL BLLED $ 38403231
PAYMENT RECEVED $  (295173.56)
TOTAL DUE TRIVET $ 178685675

0,084,035

Re.084.55

0.¥. %o Poy 488, 084.95
XL—%{.DD4' \ C}fbup ?_g
GeA LSL4

| Cl_"l&f 2010

v K. Do-\'b-f

County Metropolitan Transportation Districtof Qregon: 710 NE Holladay Street, Portland, Oregon 97232 = 503-238-RIDE « TTY 503-238-5811 * trimet.org



TRIMET LABOR W/FRINGE
Aug-10
Sep-10
Sep-10

Other Expenses
Jul-10
Jul-10

labor (07/25/10 thru 08/21/10)
1st half (08/22/11 thru 09/04/10)
2nd half (09/25/10 thru 9/18/10)

Mark Greenfield
Steve Witter

Invoice 15769
Travel Expense
Sub total

10% overhead

Total Due TriMet

$ 38,093.42
$ 21,149.47 7
$ 20,531.11 7
$ 79.774.00
_.5.._&;&94«99-_
$ 302.68 ~

$———1:006-68-1407 , (B
s £%80.780.68-00,076.0Lp

$ wWk98.078-07% B, 007, &1

$ )-v—-88,858.75-
®8,084.55
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Invoice submitted to:

TriMet Accounts Payable
4012 SE 17th Avenue g =0
Portland OR 97212

In Reference To:

Invoice #

Mark J. Greenfield, Attorney at Law
14745 NW Gillihan Road

Portland OR 97231 ‘ RECTCIVED

oS 1Y e

(503) 227-2979

AUG ?

July 30, 2010

Howigind i

REC) 4
= ';}J U J";f.;‘

No. RC080406JF, MJG File No. 1001.019
15769

Professional Services

Columbia River Crossing Light Rail Project, TriMet Contract

- 200

ALAMILITIN S NTOANTASTS
ACOON LTINS DTOAT -Tiﬁi..l'”

Hrs/Rate Amount
7/13/10  MJG  Conferences with and review multiple correspondences from 0.40 88.00
T. Lesh. B. Playfair. A. Cotugno re LRT LUFO for Columbia 220.00/hr
River Crossing
7/14/10 MIJG Prepare for and attend meeting of TriMet and Metro staff to 2.80 616.00
discuss a LUFO for the CRC project; correspondence to client 220.00/hr
re same; correspondence to R. Benner re same; telephone
conference with client re same
For Professional Services Rendered 3.20 $704.00
; Ta / {0 :
BALA Date Invoice I ‘/ / $70 4.0/0 -
PO, # / Contract # 0y -~oMe b , - WA
PC =
WBS # —
I PLEASE FORWARD INVOICE AS INDICATED: . Mo Qe and - Sex
Function Name . Approval PR B WP, ) }_ e e R
Invoice Processing Statt | €. W aAMA W %_IEZ- 0
PR [Contract Manager T. Lesh “4vr M)
Departmant Director i .
FUN' | pyogram Management 5. &ﬁ'tg‘f’ﬁ-. ,G.‘t,\ﬁ/ 5"5 AMOUNT
— — |Invoice Processing Staff { . A ﬂl ) 2,‘_';,1 ;-\
L] S T

— ~ DISTRIBUTION: M

AP

Account # Amount

P = A 7
10102102 3. Jop.p0- 56 5%

Total Invoice

709
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711472010
7142010
7/14/2010
7/15/2010

1535370
1535370
1535370
1535512

1.800.hampton or vis

GUEST ROOM
STATE TAX
CITY TAX

VS 55635

* * BALANCE * *

ine at hampton

$139.00
$11.85
$9.73
($160.68)

$0.00

com

date of charge folio/check no.

| cfPmamiRr name [Anitial
| esVHBIERemRO/ERd location cstablohment agress t2 s to card holder for peyment | U 1[3PENaSES & Services
taxes
tips & misc.
signature of card member
5 total amount
X -160.68
. W Qo
® - P4 HHONORS
e S pilen oo @ - T “""‘B%“" HILTON WORLDWIDE

- —




Daly, Keith

From: Witter, Steven

Sent: Thursday, October 28, 2010 9:03 AM

To: Daly, Keith

Cc: 'Shimoda Naomi (Shimodan @trirnet.org)’; Rust, Lynn
Subject: RE: TriMet Invoice (August/September 2010)

Hey All, | have a phone message into Mark G regarding charges prior to Sept 1 when his CRC/DEA contract NTP was
given. | am trying to find out under what contract and what authority he was undertaking work prior to that date. Mark
is out of the country for a couple of more weeks.

| do want to go on the record to state that in any case his work was related to CRC and should be billed to the project as
a service in obtaining Oregon Land Use permits for this project.

Keith, in order to keep the invoice process moving forward please process the current invoice, with holding off the
Greenfield Payment as that is yet to be clarified.

Naomi, please consider the Greenfield payment as outstanding and carry it as such on the next invoice as due to TriMet.
Hope this will work for everyone, please let me know if not.
Thank you

Steve Witter

From: Daly, Keith
Sent: Thursday, October 28, 2010 8:34 AM
To: Witter, Steven

Cc: 'Shimoda Naomi (Shimodan@trimet.org)’; Rust, Lynn
Subject: FW: TriMet Invoice (August/September 2010)

Steve or Naomi,

Do either of you have comments about the charges for Mark Greenfield being deducted from the TriMet Invoice? Should
| process payment as described below?

From: Daly, Keith
Sent: Friday, October 22, 2010 10:08 AM
To: Witter, Steven

Cc: 'Shimoda Naomi (Shimodan@trimet.org)’; Rust, Lynn
Subject: TriMet Invoice (August/September 2010)

Steve,

| completed review of TriMet invoice for August and September and as we discussed yesterday | agree with all charges
except for invoice #15769 from Mark Greenfield in the amount of $704.00. Mark Greenfield is a sub-consultant to David
Evans in Task AH of Agreement Y9245 and his charges are billed and paid under that agreement. With the $704.00

1



deducted from TriMet Invoice the revised total due is $88,084.35 for August and September. Please let me know if you
are in agreement.

Thanks,

Keith A. Daly

Project Controls Manager
Columbia River Crossing Project
(360) 816-8870
dalyk@columbiarivercrossing.org

From: Shimoda, Naomi [mailto:ShimodaN
Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2010 1:41 PM

To: Witter, Steven; Daly, Keith

Subject: CRC Invoice (August/September 2010)

Keith,

I’'m also sending the original in the mail to your attention.
Thanks,

Naomi

From: HS2copiera [mailto:HS2copiera]
Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2010 1:58 PM
To: Shimoda, Naomi

Subject: Attached Image

+*** gSafe scanned this email for malicious content ***
#+%* TMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senders ***



Trimet
GCA 6524

August and September, 2010 Billing Invoice #24 101810

Hours

Element 7.1 16
Element 7.2

Element 7.3

Element 7.4

Element 7.5

Element 7.6 1271
Element 7.7

Element 7.8

Element 7.9

Element 7.10

Element 7.11

Element 7,12

Element 7.13

Element 7.14

Element 7.15

1,287.0 $§ 79,774.00

5
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S

Cost
991.75

78,782.25

61.98 Average/Hour

S. Witter Travel Expense:  $ 302.68

Sub Total: $ 80,076.68
10% O.H. $ 8,007.67
Total Invoice $ 88,084.35

Invoice #24 101810 OK to pay $

Agreement GCA 6524, Work Order XL 3604, Group 28

Keith Daly

/ LD

$

652,470.16



